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SERVICE LIST 
(as at June 17, 2024) 

 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 
 
Maya Poliak 
Tel :  (416) 218-1161 
Email :  maya@chaitons.com  
 
Laura Culleton (LSO No.  82428R) 
Tel (416) 218-1128 
Email:  LauraC@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for the BDO Canada Limited as Court-
appointed Receiver 
 

BDO CANADA LIMITED 
20 Wellington East, Suite 500 
Toronto, ON M5E 1C5 
 
Josie Parisi 
Tel: (416) 369-6031 
Email: jparisi@bdo.ca 
 
Nicole Sagolili 
Tel: (519) 904-3222 
Email: nsagolili@bdo.ca 
 
Receiver 

MNP LTD. 
1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 1900 
Toronto, ON M5C 2V9 
 
Deborah Hornbostel 
Tel: (416) 566-5344 
Email: Deborah.hornbostel@mnp.ca   
 
Court-appointed Receiver of 
1000088317 Ontario Inc.  
 

SIMPSON WIGLE LAW LLP 
103 – 1006 Skyview Drive 
Burlington, ON  L7P 0V1 
 
Rosemary Fisher 
Tel: (905) 639-1052 
Email:  FisherR@simpsonwigle.com 
 
Lawyers for MNP Ltd. 
 

MANPREET BAL 
12949 Innis Lake Road 
Caledon, ON   L7C 2X5 
 
Email:  parmbal77@gmail.com 
 
Guarantor 
 

MATTHEW R. HARRIS 
Barrister and Solicitor 
4789 Yonge Street, Suite 1208 
Toronto, ON   M2N 0G3 
 
Matthew Harris 
Tel: (416) 733-8778 
Email:  matthew@mrhlawyer.com 
 
Lawyers For Harvinder Randhawa 
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AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2T9 
 
Steve L. Graff 
Tel  (416) 865-7726 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com 
 
Matilda Lici 
Tel:  (416) 865-3428 
Email:  mlici@airdberlis.com 
 
Samantha Hans 
Tel:  (437) 880-6105 
Email:  shans@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for Bank of Montreal  
 

THORNTON GOURT FINNIGAN LLP 
100 Wellington Street West,  
TD West Tower, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1K7 
 
D.J. Miller 
Tel:  (416) 304-0559 
Email:  djmiller@tgf.ca 
 
Rushi Chakrabarti 
Email:  rchakrabarti@tgf.ca 
 
Lawyers for HSBC Bank Canada and Royal 
Bank of Canada 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF 
CANADA 
201 City Centre Drive, Suite 301 
Mississauga, ON   L5B 2T4 
 
Ruth Thomson 
Email:  ruth.thomson@bdc.ca 
 

SOLOWAY WRIGHT LLPS 
427 Laurier Avenue, Suite 700 
Ottawa, ON   K1R 7Y2 
 
Andre Ducasse 
Tel:  (613) 782-3225 
Email:  aducasse@solowaywright.com  
 
Lawyers for Business Development Bank of 
Canada 
 
 

HARRISON PENSA LLP 
130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101 
London, ON   N6A 5R2 
 
K. Daniel Reason 
Tel:  (519) 661-6725 
Email:  dreason@harrisonpensa.com  
 
Lawyers for TD Equipment Finance Canada, A 
Division of The Toronto-Dominion Bank 
 
 

TD EQUIPMENT FINANCE CANADA 
5045 South Service Road, 4th Floor 
Burlington, ON   L7L 5Y7 
 
Dean Langley 
Email:  dean.langley@td.com 
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GOLDEN GOOSE BOOKKEEPING AND 
ADVISORY SERVICES 
1 City Centre Drive, Suite 1505 
Mississauga, ON   L5B 1M2 
 
Amandeep Singh 
Email:  info@goldengooseadvisory.com  
 
 

ARMOUR INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 
2345 Argentia Road, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON  L5N 8K4 
 
Sukhdeep Kang 
Tel:  (647) 297-0118 
Email:  sukhdeep@armour-insurance.com  

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP. 
204-3185 Willington Green 
Burnaby, BC  V5G 4P3 
-and- 
4710 Kingsway, Suite 1500 
Burnaby, BC  B5H 4M2 
 
Joanna Alford 
Email:  client.service@meridianonecap.ca 
Email:  joanna.Alford@meridianonecap.ca 
Email:  assetmanagement@meridianonecap.ca 
 
PPSA Registrant  
  

R&S TRAILER LEASING LIMITED 
(o/a BREADNER TRAILERS) 
5185 Fountain Street North 
Breslau, ON  N0B 1M0 
 
Phil Turner 
Email:  philt@breadnertrailers.com 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

EVANGELISTA LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 4110 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1G2 
 
David Powrie 
Tel:  (416) 363-5587 
Email:  dpowrie@evangelista.ca 
 
Lawyers for TFG Financial Corporation 
 
 

COAST CAPITAL AUTO & EQUIPMENT 
FINANCE LTD/COAST CAPITAL 
EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD. 
10-9900 King George  
Surrey, BC  V3T 0K7 
 
Email:  cservice@coastcapitalsavings.com 
Email:  Deepk.rai@coastcapitalsavings.com 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

VSF CANADA INC. 
238 Wellington Street East, 3rd Floor 
Aurora, ON  L4G 1J5 
 
Email:  vfs.info.ca@volvo.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 

SIMMONS da SILVA LLP 
201 Country Court Blvd, Suite 200 
Brampton, ON   L6W 4L2 
 
Pathik Baki 
Tel:  (905) 861-2822 
Email:  pathik@sdslawfirm.com  
 
Lawyers for BVD Petroleum Inc./BVD Capital 
Corporation 
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THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 
10 Wright Blvd. 
Stratford, ON   N5A 7X9 
-and 
44 King Street West, Scotia Plaza 
Toronto, ON   M5H 1H1 
 
Email:  info@vwfinance.ca 
Email:  Vci-infocollections@vwcredit.com 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON   M5K 0A1 
 
Elaine Gray LSO #26915K  
Tel: (416) 863-4775  
Email: elaine.gray@dentons.com  
 
Mark A. Freake LSO #63656H  
Tel: (416) 863-4456  
Email: mark.freake@dentons.com 
 
Sarah Lam (LSO # 87304S )  
Tel: (416) 863-4511  
Email: sarah.lam@dentons.com  
 
Lawyers for Daimler Truck Financial Services 
Canada Corporation 
 

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANDA 
LEASING, INC. 
401-1100 Burloak Drive 
Burlington, ON   L7L 6B2 
 
Email:  emansour@mhccna.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

LCB CAPITAL INC. and LBEL INC. 
5035 South Service Road 
Burlington, ON   L7L 6M9 
 
Email:  tccustomerservice@lbccapital.ca 
 
PPSA Registrant 

CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9 
 
Email:  
customerservice@cwbnationalleasing.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 

BLUESHORE TRANSPORT FINANCE 
LTD. 
1250 Lonsdale Avenue 
North Vancouver, BC   V7M 2H6 
 
Lori Cooke and Jasper Bihis 
Email: Lori.cooke@blueshorefinancial.com  
Email: Jasper.Bihis@blueshorefinancial.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 
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CANADIAN DEALER LEASE SERVICES 
INC. 
327 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2W9 
 
Email:  clientrelations@cdlsi.com 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

BMW CANADA INC. 
50 Ultimate Drive 
Richmond Hill, ON   L4S 0C8 
 
Email:  customer.srvice@bmw.ca 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES 
CANADA CORPORATION 
2680 Matheson Blvd. E., suite 500 
Mississauga, ON   L4W 0A5 
 
Email:  cs.can@cac.mercedes-benz.com 
 
PPSA Registrant 

BODKIN,  a division of BENNINGTON 
FINANCIAL CORP. 
102-1465 North Service Road E 
Oakville, ON  L6H 1A7 
 
Marina Ryskin 
Email:  executiveoffice@benningtonfinancial.ca 
Email:  marinar@benningtonfinancial.ca  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

DE LARGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 
SERVICES CANADA INC. 
5046 Mainway, Unit 1 
Burlington, ON  L7L 5Z1 
 
Email:  lossrecovery@leasedirect.com 
Email:  mluzy@leasedirect.com 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

LESTER & ASSOCIATES 
250 Yonge Street, Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON   M5B 2L7 
 
Reid Lester 
Tel:  (416) 802-9781 
Email:  rlester@lesterassociates.ca 
 
Lawyers for Talka Credit Union  

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
c/o Department Of Justice  
Tax Law Services Division 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1 
 
Tessania Lawrence 
Email:  tessania.lawrence@justice.gc.ca  
Email:  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 
 

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF 
THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE  
Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th floor 
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5 
 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca   
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MAHAN SINGH ENTERPRISES INC. 
12 Kerrigan Drive 
Brampton, ON   L6R 0S4 
 
Email: Harvsingh1975@gmail.com  
 
Limited Guarantor 
 

CANADIAN WESTERN BANKING 
LEASING INC. 
606 4 Street SW 
Calgary, AB   T2P 1T1 
 
Email:  calgarymain@cwbank.com         
Email:  
debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

BVD CAPITAL CORPORATION / BVD 
EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC. 
8177 Torbram Rd. 
Brampton, ON L6T 5C5 
 
Email: kwestfall@bvdcapital.com 
Email: yash.mehrotra@bvdgroup.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

PNC VENDOR FINANCE CORPORATION  
2 – 4145 North Service Road 
Burlington, ON   L7L 6A3 
 
Email:  Canadabranch@pnc.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY 
Box 1800, RPO Lakeshore West 
Oakville, ON   L6K 0J8 
 
Email: bbankrup@ford.com 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE 
COMPANY 
1290 Central Parkway W., 11th Floor 
Mississauga, ON  L5C 4R3 
 
Email: nyna.bishop@wellsfargo.com  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

CLE CAPITAL INC. 
3390 South Service Road, Suite 301 
Burlington, ON   L7N 3J5 
 
Email: Recouvrementlitige@clecapital.ca  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

CONCENTRA BANK 
c/o Commercial Leasing 
300 – 4561 Parliament Avenue 
Regina, SK   S4W 0G3 
 
Marina Ryskin 
Email:  marinar@benningtonfinancial.ca  
 
PPSA Registrant 
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ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
885 West Georgia Street, 6th Floor 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3G1 
 
Philip Wong 
Tel: (604) 641-2584 
Email:  philip.wong@rbc.com  

RZCD LAW Firm LLP 
77 City Centre Drive, Suite 700 
Mississauga, ON   L5B 1M5 
 
Bicky Dhugga 
Tel:  (905) 848-6100 x 232 
Email:  bicky@rzcdlaw.com 
 
 
Lawyers for New Millenium Tire Centre 
 

POPULAR TIRE SALES & SERVICE 
1137 Lorimar Drive 
Mississauga, ON   L5S 1M5 
 
PPSA Registrant 

MATTHEW R. HARRIS PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
4789 Yonge Street Suite 1208 
Toronto, ON  M2N 0G3 
 
Tel: 416-733-8778 
Email: matthew@mrhlawyer.com  

TOYOTA CREDIT CANADA INC. 
80 Micro Court 
Markham, ON   L3R 9Z5 
 
PPSA Registrant 
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EMAIL ADDRESSES: 

maya@chaitons.com; laurac@chaitons.com; jparisi@bdo.ca ; nsagolili@bdo.ca ; 
sgraff@airdberlis.com; mlici@airdberlis.com; shans@airdberlis.com; 
harry@truenorthfreight.com;   parmbal77@gmail.com; matthew@mrhlawyer.com; 
djmiller@tgf.ca; rchakrabarti@tgf.ca; ruth.thomson@bdc.ca; aducasse@solowaywright.com; 
dreason@harrisonpensa.com; dean.langley@td.com;  info@goldengooseadvisory.com; 
sukhdeep@armour-insurance.com; accounts@bvdcapital.com;  support@bvdpetroleum.com; 
client.service@meridianonecap.ca; joanna.Alford@meridianonecap.ca; 
assetmanagement@meridianonecap.ca; philt@breadnertrailers.com; dpowrie@evangelista.ca; 
cservice@coastcapitalsavings.com;  Deepk.rai@coastcapitalsavings.com; 
vfs.info.ca@volvo.com; customer.srvice@bmw.ca;  info@vwfinance.ca; Vci-
infocollections@vwcredit.com;  elaine.gray@dentons.com; mark.freake@dentons.com; 
sarah.lam@dentons.com; emansour@mhccna.com; tccustomerservice@lbccapital.ca; 
customerservice@cwbnationalleasing.com; solution.centre@blueshorefinancial.com; 
Lori.cooke@blueshorefinancial.com; Jasper.Bihis@blueshorefinancial.com ; 
clientrelations@cdlsi.com; calgarymain@cwbank.com; 
debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com; cs.can@cac.mercedes-benz.com;  
executiveoffice@benningtonfinancial.ca; marinar@benningtonfinancial.ca;  
lossrecovery@leasedirect.com; mluzy@leasedirect.com; rlester@lesterassociates.ca; 
tessania.lawrence@justice.gc.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; Canadabranch@pnc.com; FisherR@simpsonwigle.com; 
Deborah.hornbostel@mnp.ca;  kwestfall@bvdcapital.com; yash.mehrotra@bvdgroup.com; 
Harvsingh1975@gmail.com; nyna.bishop@wellsfargo.com; Recouvrementlitige@clecapital.ca; 
pathik@sdslawfirm.com; matthew@mrhlawyer.com; bicky@rzcdlaw.com;  
 

 


